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Camions EURO III sûrs /        
EURO III safe lorries

Camions EURO IV sûrs /        
EURO IV safe lorries

Camions EUROV sûrs /       
EUROV safe lorries

Autorisations / Licences Autorisations / Licences Autorisations / Licences

A 16 16 16
AL 102 60 20 80 10 10 12 12
ARM 96 30 30 5 5 5 5
AZ 134 100 10 110 15 15 9 9
B 137 40 40 20 20 15 15
BG 173 68 15 83 70 20 90
BIH 127 57 57 70 70
BY 242 58 58 10 10 174 174
CH 108 19 19 18 18 18 18
CZ 176 161 15 176
D 229 205 8 213 16 16
DK 106 35 35 15 15 10 10
E 119 32 32 28 28 5 5
EST 139 80 1 81 28 1 29 29 29
F 202 55 55 30 30 20 20
FIN 119 46 46 18 18 13 13
FL 24 2 2 1 1 1 1
GE 120 100 4 104 4 2 6 8 2 10
GR 90 70 70 12 12 8 8
H 141 58 2 60 51 51 30 30
HR 177 94 94 83 83
I 67 67 67
IRL 106 20 20 10 10 5 5
L 44 20 20 24 24
LT 163 96 96 15 2 17 50 50
LV 147 64 16 80 2 2 54 11 65
M 24 18 18 4 4 2 2
MD 144 18 5 23 97 24 121
MK 136 15 15 11 11 110 110
MNE 56 28 28 28 28
N 106 15 15 15 15 15 15
NL 166 30 30 66 66 35 35
P 106 25 1 26 10 10 25 25
PL 270 60 60 92 92 118 118
RO 174 115 115 19 19 40 40
RUS 67 67 67
S 122 35 35 22 22 24 24
SK 148 72 72 70 70 6 6
SLO 138 99 99 12 12 27 27
SRB 176 55 55 121 121
TR 509 255 255 50 50 204 204
UA 324 178 178 37 37 109 109
UK 119 33 33 33 33 33 33
Total 6089 2655 107 2762 793 12 805 1762 57 1819

Nombre 
de pays / 

Number of 
countries

43 39 11 33 5 39 4

Court ter./ 
Short term

Base 
2012

Court ter./ 
Short term

Total 
EURO V

Annuelles/ 
Annual 

Court ter./ 
Short term

Pays / 
Country Total 

EURO III
Total 

EURO IV
Annuelles/ 

Annual 
Annuelles/ 

Annual 
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A 16 16 - - 16 90 16 16 A
AL 102 82 20 96 50 90 128 67 AL
ARM 96 40 96 47 90 120 67 ARM
AZ 134 124 10 96 47 90 120 67 AZ
B 137 75 96 67 90 161 67 B
BG 173 138 35 96 55 90 155 67 BG
BIH 127 127 96 47 90 120 67 BIH
BY 242 242 96 55 90 155 67 BY
CH 108 55 96 53 90 135 67 CH
CZ 176 161 15 96 55 90 141 67 CZ
D 229 221 8 96 134 90 266 67 D
DK 106 60 96 55 90 141 67 DK
E 119 65 96 58 90 149 67 E
EST 139 137 2 96 50 90 128 67 EST
F 202 105 96 113 90 239 67 F
FIN 119 77 96 58 90 149 67 FIN
FL 24 4 96 25 90 30 24 FL
GE 120 112 8 96 47 90 120 67 GE
GR 90 90 90 58 - - 90 67 GR
H 141 139 2 96 55 90 - - 67 H
HR 177 177 96 50 90 135 67 HR
I 67 67 96 - - 90 67 67 I
IRL 106 35 96 55 90 135 67 IRL
L 44 44 96 47 90 56 44 L
LT 163 161 2 96 50 90 128 67 LT
LV 147 118 29 96 50 90 128 67 LV
M 24 24 96 30 90 30 24 M
MD 144 115 29 96 50 90 128 67 MD
MK 136 121 15 96 50 90 128 67 MK
MNE 56 56 96 30 90 30 56 MNE
N 106 45 96 58 90 135 67 N
NL 166 131 96 92 90 187 67 NL
P 106 60 1 96 55 90 135 67 P
PL 270 270 96 60 90 153 67 PL
RO 174 174 96 55 90 155 67 RO
RUS 67 67 96 67 90 67 - - RUS
S 122 81 96 60 90 153 67 S
SK 148 148 96 50 90 128 67 SK
SLO 138 138 96 50 90 128 67 SLO
SRB 176 176 96 47 90 132 67 SRB
TR 509 509 96 55 90 155 67 TR
UA 324 324 96 50 90 166 67 UA
UK 119 99 96 58 90 149 67 UK

Total 6089 5210 176 4026 2314 3780 5371 2643 Total
*:  Contingent valab le en  Autriche pour camions "Euro III sûrs", camions "Euro IV sûrs" ou "Euro V sûrs"/ 

Quota valid in Austria for "Euro III safe" lorries, "Euro IV safe" or "Euro IV safe" lorries 

** : Contingent de base valab le en Italie x4 si camions "EURO III sûrs", x6 si camions "EURO IV sûrs" ou "Euro V sûrs"/

Basic quota valid in Italy x4 if "Euro III safe" lorries, x6 if "Euro IV safe" or "Euro V safe" lorries. 

*** : Contingent valab le en Grèce, quelle que soit la catégorie des véhicules concernée/ 

Quota valid in Greece regardless of the vehicle category.

**** : Contingent de base valab le en Hongrie, reprenant la plus petite valeur entre le quota de base du 01.01.2005 et celui du 01.01.2006/

Basic quota valid in Hungary, using the lowest figure between the basic quota of 01.01.2005 and the one of 01.01.2006.

***** : Contingent de base valab le en Russie/ Basic quota valid in Russia

   Italie /   
Italy **

Autriche / 
Austria *

Total des 
Autorisations/  Total 

licencesBase 
2012

 Russie /   
Russia  *****

Autorisations valables en: / Licences valid in:Pays / 
Country

Pays / 
Country

Annuelles/ 
Annual 

 Hongrie /   
Hungary ****

  Grèce /   
Greece ***

Court ter./ 
Short term
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Annuelles / 
Annual

Court ter./ 
Short term

Annuelles / 
Annual

Court ter./ 
Short term

Annuelles / 
Annual

Court ter./ 
Short term

Annuelles / 
Annual

Court ter./ 
Short term

A 96 96
AL 300 1200 80 120 500 1200
ARM 150 40 50 240
AZ 500 600 120 90 710 600
B 200 160 150 510
BG 340 900 700 2400 1040 3300
BIH 285 700 985
BY 290 80 1740 2110
CH 95 144 180 419
CZ 805 900 805 900
D 1025 480 128 1153 480
DK 175 120 100 395
E 160 224 50 434
EST 400 60 224 96 290 914 156
F 275 240 200 715
FIN 230 144 130 504
FL 10 8 10 28
GE 500 240 32 192 80 240 612 672
GR 70 12 8 90
H 290 120 408 300 998 120
HR 470 830 1300
I 268 268
IRL 100 80 50 230
L 100 240 340
LT 480 120 192 500 1100 192
LV 320 960 192 540 1320 860 2472
M 90 32 20 142
MD 144 480 970 2880 1114 3360
MK 900 88 1100 1188 900
MNE 140 224 364
N 75 120 150 345
NL 150 528 350 1028
P 125 60 80 250 455 60
PL 300 736 1180 2216
RO 575 152 400 1127
RUS 670 670
S 175 176 240 591
SK 360 560 60 980
SLO 495 96 270 861
SRB 275 1210 1485
TR 1275 400 2040 3715
UA 890 296 1090 2276
UK 165 264 330 759
Total 12928 6420 6260 1152 17484 6840 36672 14412

Nombre de 
pays / 

Number of 
countries

39 11 33 5 39 4

Pays / 
Country

Total des autorisations / 
Total licencesAutorisations (x10) / 

Licences (x10)

Camions EURO III sûrs /  
EURO III safe lorries

Camions EURO IV sûrs /  
EURO IV safe lorries

Camions EUROV sûrs /  
EUROV safe lorries

Autorisations (x8) / 
Licences (x8)

Autorisations (x5) / 
Licences (x5)
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Numéros d'autorisations / Licence numbers
2012 Autorisations vertes (annuelles) / Green licences (annual)

A 96 A 00001 à / to A 00096 32 A 10001 à / to A 10032
AL 500 AL 00001 à / to AL 00500 167 AL 10001 à / to AL 10167
ARM 240 ARM 00001 à / to ARM 00240 80 ARM 10001 à / to ARM 10080
AZ 710 AZ 00001 à / to AZ 00710 237 AZ 10001 à / to AZ 10237
B 510 B 00001 à / to B 00510 170 B 10001 à / to B 10170
BG 1040 BG 00001 à / to BG 01040 347 BG 10001 à / to BG 10347
BIH 985 BIH 00001 à / to BIH 00985 328 BIH 10001 à / to BIH 10328
BY 2110 BY 00001 à / to BY 02110 703 BY 10001 à / to BY 10703
CH 419 CH 00001 à / to CH 00419 140 CH 10001 à / to CH 10140
CZ 805 CZ 00001 à / to CZ 00805 268 CZ 10001 à / to CZ 10268
D 1153 D 00001 à / to D 01153 100 D 10001 à / to D 10100
DK 395 DK 00001 à / to DK 00395 132 DK 10001 à / to DK 10132
E 434 E 00001 à / to E 00434 145 E 10001 à / to E 10145
EST 914 EST 00001 à / to EST 00914 305 EST 10001 à / to EST 10305
F 715 F 00001 à / to F 00715 238 F 10001 à / to F 10238
FIN 504 FIN 00001 à / to FIN 00504 137 FIN 10001 à / to FIN 10137
FL 28 FL 00001 à / to FL 00028 9 FL 10001 à / to FL 10009
GE 612 GE 00001 à / to GE 00612 204 GE 10001 à / to GE 10204
GR 90 GR 00001 à / to GR 00090 30 GR 10001 à / to GR 10030
H 998 H 00001 à / to H 00998 333 H 10001 à / to H 10333
HR 1300 HR 00001 à / to HR 01300 433 HR 10001 à / to HR 10433
I 268 I 00001 à / to I 00268 89 I 10001 à / to I 10089
IRL 230 IRL 00001 à / to IRL 00230 77 IRL 10001 à / to IRL 10077
L 340 L 00001 à / to L 00340 113 L 10001 à / to L 10113
LT 1100 LT 00001 à / to LT 01100 367 LT 10001 à / to LT 10367
LV 860 LV 00001 à / to LV 00860 287 LV 10001 à / to LV 10287
M 142 M 00001 à / to M 00142 47 M 10001 à / to M 10047
MD 1114 MD 00001 à / to MD 01114 371 MD 10001 à / to MD 10371
MK 1188 MK 00001 à / to MK 01188 396 MK 10001 à / to MK 10396
MNE 364 MNE 00001 à / to MNE 00364 121 MNE 10001 à / to MNE 10121
N 345 N 00001 à / to N 00345 115 N 10001 à / to N 10115
NL 1028 NL 00001 à / to NL 01028 343 NL 10001 à / to NL 10343
P 455 P 00001 à / to P 00455 152 P 10001 à / to P 10152
PL 2216 PL 00001 à / to PL 02216 739 PL 10001 à / to PL 10739
RO 1127 RO 00001 à / to RO 01127 376 RO 10001 à / to RO 10376
RUS 670 RUS 00001 à / to RUS 00670 223 RUS 10001 à / to RUS 10223
S 591 S 00001 à / to S 00591 197 S 10001 à / to S 10197
SK 980 SK 00001 à / to SK 00980 327 SK 10001 à / to SK 10327
SLO 861 SLO 00001 à / to SLO 00861 287 SLO 10001 à / to SLO 10287
SRB 1485 SRB 00001 à / to SRB 01485 495 SRB 10001 à / to SRB 10495
TR 3715 TR 00001 à / to TR 03715 1238 TR 10001 à / to TR 11238
UA 2276 UA 00001 à / to UA 02276 759 UA 10001 à / to UA 10759
UK 759 UK 00001 à / to UK 00759 253 UK 10001 à / to UK 10253

Total 36672 11910

Nombre 
de pays / 

Number of 
countries

43 43

Pays / 
Country

Nombre/ 
Number

Reserve (1/3 annuelles-1/3 annual)

Numéros / NumbersNom/Num
Numéros / Numbers
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Numéros d'autorisations / Licence numbers
2012 Autorisations jaunes (mensuelles) / Yellow licences (short-term)

A -- --     --   -- --     --   
AL 1200 AL 20001 à / to AL 21200 100 AL 30001 à / to AL 30100
ARM -- --     --   -- --     --   
AZ 600 AZ 20001 à / to AZ 20600 50 AZ 30001 à / to AZ 30050
B -- --     --   -- --     --   
BG 3300 BG 20001 à / to BG 23300 275 BG 30001 à / to BG 30275
BIH -- --     --   -- --     --   
BY -- --     --   -- --     --   
CH -- --     --   -- --     --   
CZ 900 CZ 20001 à / to CZ 20900 75 CZ 30001 à / to CZ 30075
D 480 D 20001 à / to D 20480 10 D 30001 à / to D 30010
DK -- --     --   -- --     --   
E -- --     --   -- --     --   
EST 156 EST 20001 à / to EST 20156 13 EST 30001 à / to EST 30013
F -- --     --   -- --     --   
FIN -- --     --   -- --     --   
FL -- --     --   -- --     --   
GE 672 GE 20001 à / to GE 20672 56 GE 30001 à / to GE 30056
GR -- --     --   -- --     --   
H 120 H 20001 à / to H 20120 10 H 30001 à / to H 30010
HR -- --     --   -- --     --   
I -- --     --   -- --     --   
IRL -- --     --   -- --     --   
L -- --     --   -- --     --   
LT 192 LT 20001 à / to LT 20192 16 LT 30001 à / to LT 30016
LV 2472 LV 20001 à / to LV 22472 206 LV 30001 à / to LV 30206
M -- --     --   -- --     --   
MD 3360 MD 20001 à / to MD 23360 280 MD 30001 à / to MD 30280
MK 900 MK 20001 à / to MK 20900 75 MK 30001 à / to MK 30075
MNE -- --     --   -- --     --   
N -- --     --   -- --     --   
NL -- --     --   -- --     --   
P 60 P 20001 à / to P 20060 5 P 30001 à / to P 30005
PL -- --     --   -- --     --   
RO -- --     --   -- --     --   
RUS -- --     --   -- --     --   
S -- --     --   -- --     --   
SK -- --     --   -- --     --   
SLO -- --     --   -- --     --   
SRB -- --     --   -- --     --   
TR -- --     --   -- --     --   
UA -- --     --   -- --     --   
UK -- --     --   -- --     --   

Total 14412 1171

Nombre 
de pays / 

Number of 
countries

13 13

Numéros / NumbersNombre/ 
Number

Reserve (1/12 mens.-1/12 short-term)

Nom/Num Numéros / Numbers
Pays / 

Country
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Autorisations 
annuelles / Annual 

licences
97.0%

Autorisations court 
terme / Short term 

licences
3.0%

Autorisations pour tous les pays de la CEMT  
Licences for all ECMT countries

2011

Autorisations 
annuelles / Annual 

licences
96.8%

Autorisations court 
terme / Short term 

licences
3.2%

Autorisations pour tous les pays de la CEMT  
Licences for all ECMT countries

2012

Autorisations 
annuelles / Annual 

licences
97.3%

Autorisations court 
terme / Short term 

licences
2.7%

Autorisations pour tous les pays de la CEMT  
Licences for all ECMT countries

2010

 



ITF/TMB/TR(2011)15/FINAL 

 8 

Annuelles camions 
EURO III sûrs / 

Annual EURO III 
safe lorries

39.1%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO III 
sûrs / Short term 

EURO III safe 
lorries
1.5%

Annuelles camions 
EURO IV sûrs / 

Annual EURO IV 
safe lorries

23.7%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO IV 
sûrs / Short term 

EURO IV safe 
lorries
0.5%

Annuelles camions 
EUROV sûrs / 

Annual EURO V 
safe lorries

34.2%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO V 
sûrs / Short term 

EUROV safe lorries
1.1%

Ventilation des autorisations / Licences breakdown
2011

Annuelles camions 
EURO III sûrs / 

Annual EURO III 
safe lorries

44.4%Mensuelles 
camions EURO III 
sûrs / Short term 

EURO III safe 
lorries
1.7%

Annuelles camions 
EURO IV sûrs / 

Annual EURO IV 
safe lorries

41.6%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO IV 
sûrs / Short term 

EURO IV safe 
lorries
0.9%

Annuelles camions 
EUROV sûrs / 

Annual EURO V 
safe lorries

11.3%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO V 
sûrs / Short term 

EUROV safe lorries
0.2%

Ventilation des autorisations / Licences breakdown
2010

Annuelles camions 
EURO III sûrs / 

Annual EURO III 
safe lorries

34.1%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO III 
sûrs / Short term 

EURO III safe 
lorries
1.4%

Annuelles camions 
EURO IV sûrs / 

Annual EURO IV 
safe lorries

16.5%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO IV 
sûrs / Short term 

EURO IV safe 
lorries
0.3%

Annuelles camions 
EUROV sûrs / 

Annual EURO V 
safe lorries

46.2%

Mensuelles 
camions EURO V 
sûrs / Short term 

EUROV safe lorries
1.5%

Ventilation des autorisations / Licences breakdown
2012
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Pays EEE (CH compr.)/ EEA countries (incl. CH): A, B, CH, D, DK, E, F, FIN, FL, GR, I, IRL, L, N, NL, P, S, TR, UK. 
Pays PECO/CEEC countries: AL, BG, BIH, CZ, EST, H, HR, LT, LV, M, MNE, MK, PL, RO, SK, SLO, SRB.  
Pays CEI/CIS countries: ARM, AZ, BY, GE, MD, RUS, UA. 
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